Petaluma High School

Student Announcements

Today’s date Tuesday, October 8, 2019

Do you want to see the real Latin America this summer with other high schoolers
from the Bay Area? Want to hike volcanoes and swim in rivers while making a
difference? Want to hone your leadership skills, as well as have life-time experiences to
include in your college app essays? Global Glimpse gives scholarships to high school
juniors for 16-day travel programs to Ecuador, Panama and the Dominican Republic.
Come to [RM. #A-1 Maestra Contini] on Wednesday, October 9th during lunch to learn
more! This meeting is open to already nominated students, as well as students
interested in getting nominated.

ASB is holding at chalk art competition in the quad at lunch on Thursday, October 17.
There will be a prize for the winner, so come to D-1 for more info or to sign up.

Attention 10th & 11th Graders: Friday, October 11th is the last day to sign up for
PSATs. Registration costs $25 and includes a workbook, fee waivers are available.
Space is limited, so see Mrs. Leach in the finance office to sign up today!

Attention PHS students, the Yearbook staff needs your help! If you have any pictures
from the summer of 2019 that you want to be featured in the 2019-2020 yearbook, you
can send them to areyes22@petk12.org.

GENERAL INFORMATION
Parking Permits

Parking permits are required for all students and staff who wish to park in designated
parking spaces. Parking permits are available in the SAC office.



Petaluma High School

Parking on Campus

Students and staff have designated parking around our campus. To provide some
additional student parking, we will be opening a few more parking spaces in the Gym
parking lot. The spaces closest to the street will be designated for Student/Staff and
Visitors and will be a first come first serve. To avoid any problems, please park in
Student designated areas only.

Off Campus Permission

As a reminder to all students, Nutrition Break is a closed campus. This means that
students are not allowed off campus during this time without permission. Students who
go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. During lunchtime,
campus is open for Junior and Senior Upperclassmen only. You must have your I.D.
card with you to show staff. Underclassmen who go off campus without permission will
face disciplinary consequences. Any upperclassmen who has an underclassmen in their
car will also be facing disciplinary consequences

Students please be aware of Hall Pass expectations.

e You must have a class lanyard around your neck when given permission to use
the restroom during class time.

e TA's will be expected to wear yellow vests when running errands for their
teacher.

e Cell phones must be left in class during class time by all students. Detention
assigned if you are out of class with your phone.

e Campus Supervisors and other adults will be looking for the lanyard or vest or
written pass. If you don't have a pass to be out of class, you will get a detention.

Petaluma High School Athletic Events This Week

Start Early
Team Name Opponent Location Time Dismissal

10/7/2019 Varsity Girls Golf Napa Home 3:30PM  1:30 AM
10/8/2019 Varsity Girls Golf Justin Siena Home 3:30PM  1:45 PM



10/8/2019

10/8/2019

10/8/2019

10/8/2019

10/10/201
9

10/10/201
9

10/10/201
9

10/10/201
9

10/10/201
9

10/10/201
9

10/11/201
9

10/11/201
9

10/14/201
9

Petaluma High School

Varsity Girls Tennis Napa High School

Freshman Girls
Volleyball

JV Girls Volleyball

Varsity Girls
Volleyball

Varsity Girls Golf

Varsity Girls Tennis

Freshman Girls
Volleyball

JV Girls Volleyball

Varsity Girls
Volleyball

Freshman Football

Varsity Boys Cross
Country

Varsity Girls Cross
Country

Varsity Girls Golf

Napa High School

Napa High School

Napa High School

Sonoma

American Canyon High
School

American Canyon High
School

American Canyon High
School

American Canyon High
School

Vintage High
Jog-a-Thon
Jog-a-Thon

VVAL League
Tournament

Napa

Petaluma High
School

Petaluma High
School

Petaluma High
School

Away/ @ Sonoma

Petaluma

American Canyon
High School

American Canyon
High School

American Canyon
High School

Memorial Stadium
(Napa)
PHS Track

PHS Track

TBD

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

3:45 PM

3:45 PM

8:30 AM

2:00 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

8:00 AM



