## <u>Petaluma High School</u>

## **Student Announcements**

### Today's date Tuesday, October 8, 2019

Do you want to see the real Latin America this summer with other high schoolers from the Bay Area? Want to hike volcanoes and swim in rivers while making a difference? Want to hone your leadership skills, as well as have life-time experiences to include in your college app essays? Global Glimpse gives scholarships to high school juniors for 16-day travel programs to Ecuador, Panama and the Dominican Republic. Come to [RM. #A-1 Maestra Contini] on Wednesday, October 9th during lunch to learn more! This meeting is open to already nominated students, as well as students interested in getting nominated.

**ASB** is holding at chalk art competition in the quad at lunch on Thursday, October 17. There will be a prize for the winner, so come to D-1 for more info or to sign up.

**Attention 10th & 11th Graders:** Friday, October 11th is the last day to sign up for PSATs. Registration costs \$25 and includes a workbook, fee waivers are available. Space is limited, so see Mrs. Leach in the finance office to sign up today!

**Attention PHS students,** the Yearbook staff needs your help! If you have any pictures from the summer of 2019 that you want to be featured in the 2019-2020 yearbook, you can send them to areyes22@petk12.org.

#### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

### **Parking Permits**

Parking permits are required for all students and staff who wish to park in designated parking spaces. Parking permits are available in the SAC office.

## Petaluma High School

### Parking on Campus

Students and staff have designated parking around our campus. To provide some additional student parking, we will be opening a few more parking spaces in the Gym parking lot. The spaces closest to the street will be designated for Student/Staff and Visitors and will be a first come first serve. To avoid any problems, please park in Student designated areas only.

#### **Off Campus Permission**

As a reminder to all students, Nutrition Break is a closed campus. This means that students are not allowed off campus during this time without permission. Students who go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. During lunchtime, campus is open for Junior and Senior Upperclassmen only. You must have your I.D. card with you to show staff. Underclassmen who go off campus without permission will face disciplinary consequences. Any upperclassmen who has an underclassmen in their car will also be facing disciplinary consequences

**Students** please be aware of Hall Pass expectations.

- You must have a class lanyard around your neck when given permission to use the restroom during class time.
- TA's will be expected to wear yellow vests when running errands for their teacher.
- Cell phones must be left in class during class time by all students. Detention assigned if you are out of class with your phone.
- Campus Supervisors and other adults will be looking for the lanyard or vest or written pass. If you don't have a pass to be out of class, you will get a detention.

### Petaluma High School Athletic Events This Week

Date	Team Name	Opponent	Location	Start Time	Early Dismissal
10/7/2019	Varsity Girls Golf	Napa	Home	3:30 PM	1:30 AM
10/8/2019	Varsity Girls Golf	Justin Siena	Home	3:30 PM	1:45 PM

# Petaluma High School

10/8/2019	Varsity Girls Tennis	Napa High School	Napa	3:30 PM	2:00 PM
10/8/2019	Freshman Girls Volleyball	Napa High School	Petaluma High School	4:00 PM	
10/8/2019	JV Girls Volleyball	Napa High School	Petaluma High School	5:00 PM	
10/8/2019	Varsity Girls Volleyball	Napa High School	Petaluma High School	6:00 PM	
10/10/201 9	Varsity Girls Golf	Sonoma	Away/ @ Sonoma	3:30 PM	1:45 PM
10/10/201 9	Varsity Girls Tennis	American Canyon High School	Petaluma	3:30 PM	
10/10/201 9	Freshman Girls Volleyball	American Canyon High School	American Canyon High School	4:00 PM	2:00 PM
10/10/201 9	JV Girls Volleyball	American Canyon High School	American Canyon High School	5:00 PM	
10/10/201 9	Varsity Girls Volleyball	American Canyon High School	American Canyon High School	6:00 PM	
10/10/201 9	Freshman Football	Vintage High	Memorial Stadium (Napa)	6:00 PM	
10/11/201 9	Varsity Boys Cross Country	Jog-a-Thon	PHS Track	3:45 PM	
10/11/201 9	Varsity Girls Cross Country	Jog-a-Thon	PHS Track	3:45 PM	
10/14/201 9	Varsity Girls Golf	VVAL League Tournament	TBD	8:30 AM	8:00 AM